## TOWN OF BONNYVILLE REQUEST FOR DECISION

Date: August 16, 2024 Submitted By: Administration Meeting Date: August 27, 2024

## SUBJECT: Lakeland Heat Jr B Lacrosse Team - Funding Request

**BACKGROUND:** Attached is a Sponsorship and Donation Request from Daryl Hodinsky, Coach of Lakeland Heat Jr B Lacrosse Team requesting a donation in the amount of \$1,000.00 to attend Provincials in St. Albert which was held August 2-4, 2024.

**OTHER COMMENTS:** Earlier this year in March, Council approved sponsorship to Lakeland Lacrosse Association in the amount of \$2,000.00 towards the Ice Melter Tournament which was held in Cold Lake.

## **REPORT/DOCUMENT:** 🛛 Attached □Available □NIL

- 1. Lakeland Lacrosse Association Sponsorship and Donation Request Form
- 2. Lakeland Lacrosse Association Letter

**PREFERRED STRATEGY:** That Council approves a donation to Lakeland Heat Jr B Lacrosse Team in the amount of \$250.00.

**OPTIONS:** Council can choose to provide a donation at an alternative level ranging from \$250.00 - \$1,000.00 or not to provide a donation.

## **RELEVENCE TO STRATEGIC PLAN:**



**RECOMMENDATION: THAT Council approve a donation to Lakeland Heat Jr B Lacrosse Team in the amount of \$250.00.** 

**FINANCIAL:** Costs associated with the donation will be funded from the Council Receptions and Public Relations Budget.

Edmine Churushos.

Jeannine Chornohos Finance Director

Renee Stoyles General Manager of Corporate Services